

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No. 10387/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2023 in CRP No. 4073/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

L. MAHENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. RAMESHKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.75591/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.75592/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75594/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the main petition as well as
on the prayer for interim relief.Let there be *status quo* as regards possession
of the suit property till the next date of hearing.(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR