

ITEM NO.102

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8352/2024

L. MAHENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. RAMESHKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.75591/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.75592/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.75594/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 31-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent No. 1 to file  
the counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of  
two weeks, as a last chance file the fresh particulars of  
respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and he shall also take fresh steps for the  
service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 18.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG