

ITEM NO.1715

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8352/2024

L. MAHENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. RAMESHKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. S.p. Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, two weeks' time is granted to file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos. 2 and 3.

(TARUN MAHAJAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)